Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for March 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHEERY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION
CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

ENVOY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOX VALLEY

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

GORDON S KANN AND KATHLEEN C KANN

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
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4,104,465.22
1,301,760.00
118,000.00
1,582,768.00
402,700.00
1,150,300.00
55,000.00
170,400.00
52,145.00
24,063.00
68,633.00
1,994,000.00
453,360.00
1,261.13
30,310.00
2,719,385.00
40,000.00
1,092,000.00
7,398,991.49
112,000.00
79,000.00
171,830.00
776,350.00
641,294.00
120,400.00
270,000.00
1,385,780.00
348,229.43
87,878.00
90,000.00
1,722,476.00
1,883,399.50
2,283,564.25
2,138,000.00
199,200.00
99,275.00
105,000.00
47,528.68



MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NETWORK CAPITAL FUNDING CORPORATION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROBERT M PRUEHER

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SHIPBUILDERS CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

THE PINERIES BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY
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940,155.00
290,000.00

169,900.00

128,961.00
134,290.00
3,012,200.00
149,600.00
119,352.00
3,784,478.30
30,000.00
1,786,595.00
204,250.00
1,148,360.00
90,000.00
337,500.00
119,200.00
27,680.00
535,075.00
1,226,250.00
1,004,000.00
75,000.00
194,450.00
150,000.00
49,600.00
28,000.00
471,600.00
807,000.00
750,000.00

578,312.23

81,000.00

3,385,274.58
292,810.00
39,500.00
967,405.00
128,428.00
1,552,000.00
724,703.00
8,881,600.00

12,660.00



WISCONSIN WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIVE CORPORATION 1 50,000.00
TOTAL 449 69,777,935.81
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