Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for March 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	29	4,104,465.22
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	10	1,301,760.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	118,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	18	1,582,768.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	402,700.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	12	1,150,300.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	1	55,000.00
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION	1	170,400.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	52,145.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	24,063.00
CHEERY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	68,633.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE	5	1,994,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	2	453,360.00
CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION	1	1,261.13
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	30,310.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	18	2,719,385.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	40,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	16	1,092,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	100	7,398,991.49
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	112,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	79,000.00
ENVOY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	1	171,830.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	776,350.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	6	641,294.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	120,400.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOX VALLEY	1	270,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	10	1,385,780.00
GORDON S KANN AND KATHLEEN C KANN	1	348,229.43
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	87,878.00
HERITAGE BANK	2	90,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	14	1,722,476.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	10	1,883,399.50
INTERCITY STATE BANK	16	2,283,564.25
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	2	2,138,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	199,200.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	99,275.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	105,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	47,528.68

MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	1	940,155.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	4 1	290,000.00
MARKETFLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	290,000.00
HOME LOANS	1	169,900.00
NETWORK CAPITAL FUNDING CORPORATION	1	128,961.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	134,290.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	9	3,012,200.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	149,600.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	1	119,352.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	33	3,784,478.30
PIONEER BANK	1	30,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	12	1,786,595.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	204,250.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	7	1,148,360.00
ROBERT M PRUEHER	1	90,000.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	337,500.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	119,200.00
SHIPBUILDERS CREDIT UNION	1	27,680.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	6	535,075.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	1,226,250.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	2	1,004,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	75,000.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	1	194,450.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	150,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	49,600.00
THIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	28,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	6	471,600.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	2	807,000.00
UNITED FCS PCA	1	750,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	579 212 22
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	578,312.23
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL	1	91 000 00
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC	1	81,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	21	3,385,274.58
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	292,810.00
UW CREDIT UNION	2	39,500.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	13	967,405.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	128,428.00
WBD INC	2	1,552,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	724,703.00
WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST	1	8,881,600.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	4	12,660.00
AUTHORITY	T	12,000.00

WISCONSIN WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIVE CORPORATION	1	50,000.00
TOTAL	449	69,777,935.81

Monthly Mortgage Report